TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM368482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MB Financial Bank, N.A.		10/23/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMSCOMATIC, INC.
Street Address:	1N372 Main Street
City:	Glen Ellyn
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60137
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0668003	AMSCOMATIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

trademark@proskauer.com Email:

Adam D. Siegartel **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19827-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Siegartel
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Siegartel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Releases#page1.tif source=Trademark Releases#page2.tif source=Trademark Releases#page3.tif

source=Trademark Releases#page4.tif source=Trademark Releases#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release"), dated as of October 23, 2015, is made by MB Financial Bank, N.A. ("Lender"), in favor of M & R Printing Equipment, Inc., M&R Holdings, Inc., nuArc Company, Inc., M & R Sales and Service, Inc., Precision Screen Machines, Inc. and Amscomatic, Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Release, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Loan Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Secured Credit Agreement, dated August 7, 2008 (the "Loan Agreement"), by and between Lender and Grantors, the parties entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 7, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantors granted to Lender, in consideration for certain loans granted by Lender to Grantors, a security interest in all of the Grantors' rights, title and interest in or to certain of the Grantors' trademarks, including, without limitation, those trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office: (i) on August 11, 2008 at Reel/Frame 003832/0780; (ii) on August 11, 2008 at Reel/Frame 003832/0756.

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Collateral, as provided in the Loan Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender agrees as follows:

- Release of Security Interest. Lender hereby relinquishes, terminates, discharges and releases to the Grantors, any and all right, title and interest, including any security interest, it may have or have acquired through the Loan Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement in the Collateral (together with all of the goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby).
- 2) <u>Further Acts.</u> Lender hereby authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or any other applicable location. Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, and at the Grantors' cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 3) <u>Full Authority</u>. Lender represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release.
- 4) Governing Law. THIS RELEASE AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS RELEASE AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF THE LAWS OF ANOTHER JURISDICTION.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer duly authorized as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

MB FINANÇIAL BANK, N.A.

By: Name: E

Name: Elizabeth Riesche

Title: Vice President Commercial Banking

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS- M&R Printing Equipment, Inc.

Trademark	Registration No.	Date Registered
VORTEX	1,538,947	May 16, 1989
HYPER-FLASH	1,704,554	August 4, 1992
M&R	1,939.447	December 5, 1995
CHALLENGER	2,154,948	May 5, 1998
GAUNTLET	2,154,949	May 5, 1998
GUARDIAN	2,154,951	May 5 1998
SPRINT	2,154,955	May 5, 1998
SATURN	2,154,957	May 5, 1998
FORMULA	2,172,641	July 14, 1998
MR	2,212,334	December 22, 1 998
REVOLVER	2,218,194	January 19, 1999
PROCESSOR	2,220,018	January 26, 1999
TRJ-LOC	2,221,197	February 2, 1999
CHAMELEON	2,342,432	April 18, 2000
INK DIP	2,642,040	October 29,2002
TIME-OUT	2,927,226	February 22, 2005

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS- M&R Printing Equipment, Inc.

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Application Date
RAZOR	78/706,964	September 6, 2005
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	78/753,343	November 14, 2005
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	78/754/035	November 15, 2005

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS- Precision Screen Machines, Inc.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date Registered
FLIP-TOP	686,881	October 20, 1959
NUARC	1,120,431	June 19, 1979
SYSTEMS 631	462,688	October 27, 1987
NUARC & SUNBURST DESIGN	1,548,055	July I 8, 1999
NUVAC	1,632,741	January 22, 1991

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS- nuArc Company, Inc.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date Registered
OVAL	1,530,579	March 21, 1989
VERSA-BELT	1,530,580	March 21, 1989

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS- Amscomatic, Inc.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date Registered
AMSCOMATIC	668,003	October 7, 1958

Use-Based Applications

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Application Number	Date of Application
None	None		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/08/2016 REEL: 005705 FRAME: 0511